Sprouts Farmers Market Inc  35,000 931,700  2.71%

  Quantity Fair value
% of the
Trust's

   US$ investment
As at 31 March 2020

Equity Investment

Dart Group PLC  300,325 2,055,250  22.03%
Berkshire Hathaway Inc -
  Class B1  59,400 10,860,102  116.40%

 Quantity Notional value Fair value
% of the
Trust's

  US$ US$ investment

As at 31 March 2020

Contract for difference
Berkshire Hathaway Inc -
  Class B  176,796  35,909,217  (3,585,604)  (38.43%)

20

PETER PARTNERSHIP FUND

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2021

3. Financial risk management (cont’d)

3.1 Market risk - Price risk (cont’d)

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Trust’s net assets attributable to
unitholders to price movements as at 31 March. The analysis is based on the assumptions
that the prices of the investments increased by 5% and decreased by 5%, with all other
variables held constant. This represents management’s best estimate of a reasonable
possible shift in the prices of investments increased. The impact below arises from the
reasonable possible change in the fair value of investments.

 2021 2020

 US$ US$

Effect on net assets attributable to unitholders

Increase in price of investments 1,716,373 2,261,948

Decrease in price of investments (1,716,373) (2,261,948)

3.2 Market risk - Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. All assets and
liabilities of the Trust are non-interest bearing.

3.3 Market risk - Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to
changes in foreign exchange rates.

To minimise currency risk, the Trust mainly holds its excess cash in its functional
currency. To enhance the returns of the Trust from its US$ exposure, the Manager may